
* RB = RE-BUY. UL = UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY. F = FREEZOUT. RE = RE-ENTRY. 3% WILL BE DEDUCTED OF ALL EVENTS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS. 2% WILL BE DEDUCTED OF HIGH ROLLER EVENTS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS.
 WPT PAYOUT B WILL BE USED. TD HAS FINAL DECISION OVER ANY AND ALL RULES. TDA TOURNAMENT RULES WILL BE IN USE THROUGHOUT THE FESTIVAL. A COPY OF RULES CAN BE GIVEN ON REQUEST.

SPIELBANK CASINO AND WPT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE, ALTER, OR CANCEL ANY TOURNAMENT AND OR STRUCTURE, AT ANYTIME, 
AT THEIR SOLE DISCRETION, WITH OR WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTICE. SPIELBANK CASINO AND WPT ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT: WWW.WPT.COM | WWW.SPIELBANK-BERLIN.DE
WPT, World Poker Tour and Spade Card Design are registered trademarks of WPT Enterprises, Inc. All rights reserved. © 2017 WPT Enterprises Inc.

WorldPokerTour | SpielbankBerlin@WPT

DATE

1/4/18

1/5/18

1/6/18

1/7/18

1/8/18

1/9/18

DAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

EVENT

SUPERSHOT SATELLITE

WPTDS 1A | 15 SEATS GTD

WPTDS BERLIN DAY 1A

€500,000 GTD

 

MEGA SATELLITE WPTDS

DAY 1B | 15 SEATS GTD

WPTDS BERLIN DAY 1B

€500,000 GTD

FREEZEOUT CLASSIC

NLH TURBO

WPTDS BERLIN DAY 2

€500,000 GTD

TURBO NLH 15/15/15

WPTDS BERLIN FINAL TABLE

€500,000 GTD

HIGH ROLLER 6 HANDED

NLH DEEP FREEZE

SATELLITE TO WPT

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGH ROLLER PROGRESSIVE

BOUNTY

NLH BOUNTY

TURBO SATELLITE TO WPT

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

DAY 1A | 5 SEATS GTD

TIME

19:00

16:00

19:00

14:00

19:00

14:00

18:00

15:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

16:00

19:00

21:00

BUY-IN |  STACK | LEVELS

€150 + €15 | 15K | 20 MINS

2 RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS

€1,350 + €150 | 25K | 40 MINS

UL* LATE REG. 10 LEVELS

€180 + €20 | 15K | 20 MINS

2 RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS

€1,350 + €150 | 25K | 40 MINS

UL* LATE REG. 10 LEVELS

€300 + €30 | 20K | 15 MINS

NO RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS

DAY 2

€150 + €15 | 15K | 15 SECS

15 MINS | 1 RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS

FINAL TABLE

€10,000 + €300 | 30K | 40 MINS 

1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

€300 + €30 | 30K | 20 MINS

NO RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS

€200 + €20 | 10K | 20 MINS

1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

€10,000 + €5,000 + €300 | 30K

30 MINS | 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

€200+€200+€40 | 20K | 20 MINS

F* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

€320 + €30 | 15K | 15 MINS

2 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

DAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

EVENT
 
WPT EUROPEAN 
CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 1A
€1,000,000 GTD

TURBO SATELLITE TO WPT
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
DAY 1B | 5 SEATS GTD

WPT EUROPEAN 
CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 1B
€1,000,000 GTD

NLH HYPER EVENING

WPT EUROPEAN 
CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 2
€1,000,000 GTD

POKERFLOOR CUP DAY 1A

€100,000 GTD

WPT EUROPEAN 
CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 3
€1,000,000 GTD

POKERFLOOR CUP  DAY 1B

€100,000 GTD

POT LIMIT OMAHA

WPT EUROPEAN 
CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 4
€1,000,000 GTD

POKERFLOOR CUP DAY 2

€100,000 GTD

WIN THE BUTTON

WPT EUROPEAN 
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL TABLE
TELEVISED FINAL TABLE 

NLH COOL DOWN

TIME

12:00

19:00

12:00

19:00

12:00

18:00

12:00

16:00

21:00

12:00

15:00

19:00

14:00

19:00

BUY-IN |  STACK | LEVELS

€3,000 + €300 | 30K | 60 MINS

UL* LATE REG. 9 LEVELS

€320 + €30 | 10K | 15 MINS

2 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

€3,000 + €300 | 30K | 60 MINS

UL* LATE REG. 9 LEVELS

€150 + €150 | 15K | 10 MINS

1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

DAY 2

€300 + €30 | 25K | 30 MINS

1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

DAY 3

€300 + €30 | 25K | 30 MINS

1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

€500 + €50 | 20K | 20 MINS

UL* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

DAY 4

DAY 2

€150 + €15 | 20K | 20 MINS

F* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

FINAL TABLE
€1,000,000 GTD

€70 + €7 | 15K | 20 MINS

1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

JANUARY 5-15, 2018
TELEVISED FINAL TABLE | €1,600,000 GTE FESTIVAL

@WorldPokerTour

WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

DATE

1/10/18

1/11/18

1/12/18

1/13/18

1/14/18

1/15/18


