





JANUARY 5-15, 2018 TELEVISED FINAL TABLE | €1,600,000 GTE FESTIVAL



## WorldPokerTour | SpielbankBerlin



@WorldPokerTour

DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN   STACK   LEVELS	DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN   STACK   LEVELS
1/4/18	THURSDAY	19:00	SUPERSHOT SATELLITE WPTDS 1A   15 SEATS GTD	€150 + €15   15K   20 MINS 2 RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS	1/10/18	WEDNESDAY	12:00	WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 1A €1,000,000 GTD	€3,000 + €300   30K   60 MINS UL* LATE REG. 9 LEVELS
1/5/18	FRIDAY	16:00	WPTDS BERLIN DAY 1A €500,000 GTD	€1,350 + €150   25K   40 MINS UL* LATE REG. 10 LEVELS			19:00	TURBO SATELLITE TO WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 1B   5 SEATS GTD	€320 + €30   10K   15 MINS 2 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS
		19:00	MEGA SATELLITE WPTDS DAY 1B   15 SEATS GTD	€180 + €20   15K   20 MINS 2 RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS	1/11/18	THURSDAY	12:00	WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 1B €1,000,000 GTD	€3,000 + €300   30K   60 MINS UL* LATE REG. 9 LEVELS
1/6/18	SATURDAY	14:00	WPTDS BERLIN DAY 1B €500,000 GTD	€1,350 + €150   25K   40 MINS UL* LATE REG. 10 LEVELS			19:00	NLH HYPER EVENING	€150 + €150   15K   10 MINS 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS
		19:00	FREEZEOUT CLASSIC NLH TURBO	€300 + €30   20K   15 MINS NO RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS	1/12/18	FRIDAY	12:00	WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 2 €1,000,000 GTD	DAY 2
1/7/18	SUNDAY	14:00	WPTDS BERLIN DAY 2 €500,000 GTD	DAY 2			18:00	POKERFLOOR CUP DAY 1A €100,000 GTD	€300 + €30   25K   30 MINS 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS
		18:00	TURBO NLH 15/15/15	€150 + €15   15K   15 SECS 15 MINS   1 RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS	1/13/18	SATURDAY	12:00	WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 3 €1,000,000 GTD	DAY 3
1/8/18	MONDAY	15:00	WPTDS BERLIN FINAL TABLE €500,000 GTD	FINAL TABLE			16:00	POKERFLOOR CUP DAY 1B €100,000 GTD	€300 + €30   25K   30 MINS 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS
		16:00	HIGH ROLLER 6 HANDED	€10,000 + €300   30K   40 MINS 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS			21:00	POT LIMIT OMAHA	€500 + €50   20K   20 MINS UL* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS
		18:00	NLH DEEP FREEZE	€300 + €30   30K   20 MINS NO RE* LATE REG. 7 LEVELS	1/14/18	SUNDAY	12:00	WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 4 €1,000,000 GTD	DAY 4
		20:00	SATELLITE TO WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP	€200 + €20   10K   20 MINS 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS			15:00	POKERFLOOR CUP DAY 2 €100,000 GTD	DAY 2
1/9/18	TUESDAY	16:00	HIGH ROLLER PROGRESSIVE BOUNTY	€10,000 + €5,000 + €300   30K 30 MINS   1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS			19:00	WIN THE BUTTON	€150 + €15   20K   20 MINS F* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS
		19:00	NLH BOUNTY	€200+€200+€40   20K   20 MINS F* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS	1/15/18	MONDAY	14:00	WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL TABLE TELEVISED FINAL TABLE	FINAL TABLE €1,000,000 GTD
		21:00	TURBO SATELLITE TO WPT EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP DAY 1A   5 SEATS GTD	€320 + €30   15K   15 MINS 2 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS			19:00	NLH COOL DOWN	€70 + €7   15K   20 MINS 1 RE* LATE REG. 6 LEVELS

## **GermanPokerDays**

\* RB = RE-BUY. UL = UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY. F = FREEZOUT. RE = RE-ENTRY. 3% WILL BE DEDUCTED OF ALL EVENTS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS. 2% WILL BE DEDUCTED OF HIGH ROLLER EVENTS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS. WPT PAYOUT B WILL BE USED. TO HAS FINAL DECISION OVER ANY AND ALL RULES. TDA TOURNAMENT RULES WILL BE IN USE THROUGHOUT THE FESTIVAL. A COPY OF RULES CAN BE GIVEN ON REQUEST.